Rev 1.3
www.dioo.com © 2024 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
DIO6182X/DIO6182XA•Rev. 1.3
DIO6182X/DIO6182XA
High-Efficiency, 2 A/3 A/4 A Output Synchronous
Step-Down Converter with 1%
Features
 Low RDS(ON) for internal switches (25 mΩ)

www.dioo.com © 2024 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
DIO6182X/DIO6182XA•Rev. 1.3
Ordering Information
Part Number
Top
Marking
MSL
Output
Current
Operation
Mode
RoHS TA Package
DIO61825CL6 2EYW 1 2A
Auto mode
Green -40 to 85°C DFN1.5*1.5-6 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO61825CL6KS 2EYW 1 2A Green -40 to 85°C DFN1.5*1.5-6 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO61826CL6 2FYW 1 3A Green -40 to 85°C DFN1.5*1.5-6 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO61826CL6KS 2FYW 1 3A Green -40 to 85°C DFN1.5*1.5-6 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO61827CL6 2GYW 1 4A Green -40 to 85°C DFN1.5*1.5-6 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO61827CL6KS 2GYW 1 4A Green -40 to 85°C DFN1.5*1.5-6 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO61825ACL6 5AYW 1 2A
Forced
PWM
Green -40 to 85°C DFN1.5*1.5-6 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO61825ACL6KS 5AYW 1 2A Green -40 to 85°C DFN1.5*1.5-6 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO61826ACL6 6AYW 1 3A Green -40 to 85°C DFN1.5*1.5-6 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO61826ACL6KS 6AYW 1 3A Green -40 to 85°C DFN1.5*1.5-6 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO61827ACL6 7AYW 1 4A Green -40 to 85°C DFN1.5*1.5-6 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO61827ACL6KS 7AYW 1 4A Green -40 to 85°C DFN1.5*1.5-6 Tape & Reel, 3000
H
igh-Efficiency,2
A/3
A/4
A
O
utputSynchronous
Step-D
ow
n
C
onverterw
ith
1%
DIO6182X/DIO6182XA
www.dioo.com © 2024 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
DIO6182X/DIO6182XA•Rev. 1.3
Pin Assignment
DIO6182X/DIO6182XA
Figure 1. DFN 1.5*1.5-6 (Bottom view)
DIO6182X/DIO6182XA